
Saturday, September 30VANS
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45a.m. London
News
@. 0 Entertainers All
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
40. 0 Devotions: Pastor T.
Pedersen
10.20 For My Lady: Famous com-edians: Fanny Brice (U.S.A.)
41. 0 Domestic Harmony
42. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Rhythm in Relays3..0 Running Commentary on
Rugby Football Match, relayedfrom Eden Park
3.30 Sports results
4.30. Sports results

6B. O Children’s session, with the
BBC Programme, "This Is Bri-
tain: South Wales: A Miner’s
Day"
5.45

srw
music (6.15, LON-

.6.30. List of names of men
speaking in the Radio Magazine
at 9.0 a.m, on Sunday
._7. O Report to the Nation
7.15 Topical Talk from the BBC
EVENING PROGRAMME:
Featuring the Auckland Commer-cial Travellers and Warehouse-
men’s Choir, conducted by Will
Henderson (At the Piano: Robert
Cauliton
7.30. "Houses": An Anthology ofPoetry and Music: Music byArthur Benjamin, played by the
BBC Theatre Orchestra con-
ducted by Stanford Robinson.
Poems read by Gladys Young
and Robert Harris (BBC pro-
gramme)
7.45 What the American Com-
. mentators Say8.0 Hastings Municipal Orch-
estra,
Minuet from "Berenice" (Han-
del)
8. 4 The Choir:"Ol Man River" (Kern), "The
Two Roses" (Werner)
8.10 Yehudi Menuhin (violin),
* Slavonic Dance No. 2 (Dvorak)
8.14 Studio Recital by Ruby
== Woodward (contralto),"Were You There?," "De Gospel
Train," "Ev’ry Time I Feel de
Spirit," "I Want to Be Ready"
(arr. Burleigh)
$.26 Hastings Municipal Orches-
tra,Waltz from "Eugene Onegin"
(Tchaikovskt)

:8.30 The Ghoir:
Plantation Songs: "Li'l Liza
Jane" (arr. Stanford Robinson),"Who’s Dat a’Callin?" (Law-
reen), ‘"Polly-wolly Doodle"
(arr. Stanford Robinson) . (Solo-ist: Robert L. Wilson)
8.38 Yehudi Menuhin (violin),
Hungarian ence

No, 4 (Brahms)
"An Evening’s Pastorale "
(Shaw), ‘Songs of Praise"
(Welsh Chorale) (Owen)
8.48 David Rose and His Orch-
estra
9. 2 Newsreé! and War Review
9.26 New Mayfair Orchestra,
Selections from "Folly to Be
Wise" and "Blue Roses"
9.33 Harry Eldon’s Darktown
Minstrels
9.45 Isador Goodman (piano),
"Nightbirds" Paraphrase (arr.
Grunfeld), "Blueberry Hill"
Rose)
*9.61 Gertrude Lawrence (enter-
tainer)
10. 0 Sports summary
90.10 Bob Crosby Show (U.S.A.
_ programme) fr970.40 Dance music
411.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

Uvex Cd
3. O p.m. Saturday Afternoon
+ Programme
6B. 0-6.0 Light music
7. 0 After dinner music8.0 Radio Revie8.50 "The New Order PeopleDidn’t Like" (BBC programme)
cs QO Music from the Scandina-v rs:
Symphony Orchestra (Kajanus),
Symphony No. i in E Minor, Op
a 3 (Sibelius)ts

9.40 Kirsten Flagstad (soprano)9.46 Lopdon Philharmonic Or-
chestra (Beecham), "En Saga’
Op. 9 (Sibelius)
10. 2 Temianka (violin) and
Chamber Orchestra, Humor-esque, No. 4 (Sibelius)
10. 6 Arthur De Greef (piano)."Album Leaf," ‘" Butterfly,’"Ariette," "To the Spring"(Grieg)
10.14 London Philharmonic Or-
chestra (Ronald), Lyric Suite.
Op. 54 (Grieg)
10.30 Close down

IKZANA) AUCKLAND1250 ke, 240 m,

6. 0-8.15 a.m, News: First Call:Time
12, 0-56.45 p.m. News: A.E.S.Matinee: Barn Dances: Show-time: G.I. Jive
6. 0-7.0 Great Moments inMusic: Command Performance
7. 0-9.15 Nitwit Court: Front-line Theatre: Saturday Sere-nade
9.15-11.0 Make-believe Ballroom

2 Y 570 ke, 526m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0 For the Bandsman
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Morning Star
9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.28 t0 10.30 Time signals10.40 For My Lady: ‘Trades-men’s Entrance"
11. 0 "Experiences of an A.T.S.Woman": A @talk by HilaryNewton
11.15 Variety12.0 Luneh music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Saturday Matinee3.0 Relay of Rugby football5. 0 Children’s session: KerryJordan’s Play: "A Play Within
a Play"
5.45 Dirner music
6.30 List of names of men
speaking in the Radio Magazineon Sunday
7. 0 Report to the Nation7.15 Sports results7.20 EVENING PROGRAMME:"Verse and Chorus"7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say

—

f

8.0 iItma: "It’s That Man
Again": Tommy Handley (BBC
production)
8.30 Thea Philips (English so-
prano) in a ballad recital, withorchestral accompaniment
id "On the Black: On theWhite’: Cinema organ timewith Quentin Maelean ~
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review9.25 Interlude ; e

9.30 New Zealand News for
the New Zealand Forces in
the Pacific Islands
9.40 Make ~ believe’ Ballroom
Time
10. 0 Sports results
10.10 Kay Kyser and his Kollegeof Musical Knowledge (U.S.A.
programme)
10.40 Dance music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

[(2YVC WELLINGTON840 ke. 357 m.
3. 0-4.30 p.m. (approx.) MusicalProgramme during relay of-Foot-
ball by 2YA
5. 0 Variety
6. 0 Dinner music
8. 0 CLASSICAL MUSIC:Wood’ and the Queen’s, Hall
Orchestra, "A London Sym-
phony" (Vaughan Williams) ;

8.38 Keith Falkner (baritone
8.44 Eileen Joyce (pianist),
Second Impromptu, Op. 31
@¥Faure)
8.48 Elizabeth Gero (soprano)
8.52 Philharmonic Orchestra,
"Phaedra" Overture (Massenet)

9. 0 The New York Philhar-
monic Orchestra, conducted byArtur Rodzinski, Concerto for
Organ and Orchestra in D Major(Handel Harty), , Symphonic
Metamorphoses on Themes byWeber (Hindemith), Violin Con-certo in D Major (soloist: Bron-islaw Huberman) (Brahms)10.0 In Quiet Mood
10.30 Close down

[2p WEtLNeron
7. Op.m. You Asked for It
session
10. 0 Close down

2N7 [33 NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke,___370 m.
6.30 p.m. Children’s session
7. O Report to the Nation7.30 Sports session8.0 Recorded Concert
10. 0 Close downFey
4 0,7.45,8.45 a.m. London NewsQO Morning varietyCurrent Ceiling Prices11.0 Morning programme12.0 Lunch mitsic (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)6.0 Tea "dance
5.30 "The Golden Boomerang"5.45 For the Bandsman6.0 "Live, Love and Laugh"6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 List of names of men
speaking in the Radio Magazineat 9.0 a.m. on Sunday7. O Report to the Nation7.16 Topical Talk from BBC7.30 "Mr. Thunder’
7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8.0 BBC Wireless Symphony
Orchestra, ‘"H.M.S. Pinafore’
Selection (Sullivan)From the Studio: GrettaWilliams (soprano),"The Lass with the DelicateAir’ (Michael Arne), ‘RoseSoftly Blooming" (Spohr),"Spring’ (Henzyl)8.20 Mischa Levitzky (piano),
Hungarian Rhapsody No, 12(Liszt)
8.30 "Stage Door Canteen"
9. 2 Newsreel and War Review
9.26 Comedy Landge Something Old: Something40.e Close down
YIN BEG920 ke. 327 m.
7. Op.m. Report to the Nation7.16 Listeners’ Own session8.0 London Palladium Orch-
estra, ‘"‘These Foolish Things’’
‘8.10~ Radio Stare: "Miss Gil"
8.35 ‘"Two’s Company"; ’ Nan
Kenway~ "and Douglas "Young
Ps

~ i programme )9. 2 Dance music by FreddyMartin’s Orchestra
9.30 Swing’ session10. 0 Close down

Foz ae
7. Op.m. Report to the Nation
poe Light and popular num-ers
7.30 Raymond Newell and
Chorus8.0 Concert programme9. 2 Modern dance music
oat
Old-time dance programme10, Close down

SAV/ CHRISTCHURCH720 ka 416 m.
6. 0,ge 7.48, 8.45 a.m. LondonNew
9. 0 suorniie Piograsiene9.30 Current Celling Prices9.45 Music While You Work-
10.10 For My Lady: Master
Singers: John Morel (baritone),
England

10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Famous Orchestras
11. 0 "Great Figures of the
Modern Theatre: Tullulah Bank-
head": Talk by C. H. Allan11.30 Tunes of the times12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Bright music3. 0 Rugby Football Match re
layed from Lancaster Park
4.30 Sperts results
Rhythm and Melody5. 0 Children’s session5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)6.30 Names of men speaking inthe Radio Magazine at 9 a.m. on
Sunday6.50 Citizens’ Intercession Ser-vice: Talk by the Rey. D; D.
McLaughlan
7. O Report to the Nation .7.15 Topical War Talks fromthe BBC
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:From the Studio: Mavis Kenley(pianist),"Axel Grease" (Axel Christian-
sen), "Bon Bons" (Meresco),"Charleston Chuckles" (Zez Con-frey), Two American Sketches
(Thomas Griselle)7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8. 0 ‘Krazy Kapers"ar Louls Levy and His Orch-estra,
8.30 Monia Liter and His 20th
Century Serenaders (BBC pro-gramme)
8.45 "Nigger Minstrels"
9. 2 Newsreel and War Review9.26 Ferde Grofe Orehestra,"Ladies of the Ensemble," "Pre-view," "On the Set"9.33 Bob Hannon and Chorus:
"Marianne," Swing Low, SweetHarriet," "Now I Know"
9.40 Ferde Grofe Orchestra
9.46 Yvonne Printemps (so-prano)
9.52 Rhythm Makers’ Orchestra
10. 0 Sports results10.15 Band Wagon, featuringFreddy Martin and Guest Song-

|
writer Leo Robin (U.S.A, pro-gramme)10.30 Ambrose and His Orchestra
11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SY/i[L, suRistewuRchSeed 1200 kc. 250 m.a Op.m. Saturday Matinee
| 5.0 Early evening melodies6.0 Everyman’s Music8. 0-10.0 (approx.) Relay fromthe Civic Theatre of Mendel-
ssohn’s Oratorio "Elijah", Pre-sented by the Combined Choirsof the Royal ChristchurchMusical Society and the Christ-church Harmonic Society, underthe conductorship of Victor C.Peters. Soloists: Phyllis Mander
(mezzo-soprano), tris Moxleyae aay! + Thomas E. Westtenor), Alfred Jeavons (bass)of Dunedin, sings the part of"Elijah"40. 0 Popular Concert---10.30 Close down .

Sz2 GREYMOUTH
‘ ~

940 ke. 319 m.
7. 0. 7.45, 8.45 a.m. ‘London News9.0 Morning music
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10.0 Devotional Service12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
41.145 p.m., LONDON NEWS)3.0 Afternoon programme6. 0 ‘The Family Doctor"6.15 LONDON NEWS, followed
by a list of names of the men
who will speak in the Radio
Magazine "With the Boys Over-seas" on Sunday morning6.45 Sports results :7. QO Report to the Nation
7.16 Topical Talk from BBC
7.30 Something New7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 Ye Olde Time Music Hall
8.26 The Swiss Hill Billies,"The Blond Sailor’
8.30 Radio Guild Players in ‘"‘No
Regrets," starring Henry Adains
9. 2 Newsreel with Ss

george9.26 Khumba Rhythms an
Tango Tunes
9.40 Dancing Time
10. 0 Close down


